#### 506153009 07/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6199741 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES JIA	12/13/2017
JACKIE SHI CHUNG FUNG	12/14/2017
KEVIN A MERRILL	12/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive
City:	Spring
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77389

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16772232

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85901389 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANN WEBSTER JESUS SIGNATURE: /Ann Webster Jesus/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=85901389assign#page1.tif source=85901389assign#page2.tif source=85901389assign#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0917 506153009

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PA	T	F١	ΙT	Δ	P	p	ıı	C	Δ	T	1	N
				~				v	_		•	

RECORD ID:	84678763	

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

and in furtherance of Limited Partnership has subsidiaries and affiliat	my/our obligations to aving its principal places, agree to assign and	HEWLETT-PACKARD be of business in Hou transfer and hereby as	DEVELOR ston, Texa ssign and to	PMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas as, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its ransfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
CORRECTION OF FEI	ED SKEWED IMAGES			
Filing Date: 12 Ju	ine 2020	Applicat	ion No.: _	16/772232
divisionals, and renewa	ls of and substitutes fo	r said application for sa	aid Patent,	uations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successor	s, assigns, nominees or be granted, reissued o	· legal representatives, to r extended, as fully and	the full er	in any country, to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
executed and will not ex time a request is made, perfect the title to said in nominees or legal repre- said invention(s) or impr papers, to execute all or rightful oaths and declara- legal representatives to	ecute any agreement in and without undue delay ovention(s) or improvement sentatives, and I/we agree ovement(s), said applications, and generally to cooperate and enforce, for all countries provided	conflict herewith, and I/w, execute and deliver all ent(s), said application are to communicate to HF ation and said Patent, to als, continuations, C-I-P to everything possible to its or their own benefit,	ve further c such paper nd said Pate PDC, or to it testify in and 's, reissue aid HPDC, proper pate	terein assigned, and that I/we have not overant and agree that I/we will, each is as may be necessary or desirable to ent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting my legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees and tent protection for said invention(s) or it by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as aforesaid	d, to issue to HPDC, as ment(s) which may be	assignee of the entire ri	ght, title an	s whose duty it is to issue patents on d interest, any and all Patent for said esult of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authori application for Patent, no known to them.	ze and direct the attoro w identified by the Reco	neys of record to insert ord ID and title set forth a	the filing bove, as so	date and application number of said on as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS-WHE	REOF, I/we hereunto se	t_my/our hand(s) and s	seal(s):	
	and to keep			12/13/2017
Inventor's Signature	und for	1	Date	
Charles	AIL			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Jackie Shi Chung	FUNG			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 2		

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

## PATENT APPLICATION

op 35			
gp.sa		The second secon	
in a carried and a carried	RECORD ID:	84678763	
viline Colorado 80528	recursing	0~01010	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas

subsidiaries and affiliates	s, agree to assign and transfer a	iness in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and a right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent
CORRECTION OF FEED	SKEWED IMAGES	
Filing Date:		Application No.:
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said app	, and any and all confinuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), dication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any are; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, Patent respectively may b	assigns, nominees or legal repr	my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed esentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said is a fully and entirely as the same would have been held and in made;
executed and will not executive a request is made, ar perfect the title to said invinominees or legal represe said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all disrightful oaths and declaratilegal representatives to old	cute any agreement in conflict he nd without undue delay, execute ention(s) or improvement(s), said intatives, and I/we agree to common rement(s), said application and some iclaimers and divisionals, continuous, and generally to do everythich btain and enforce, for its or their all countries provided the expension	onvey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not erewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to I application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nunicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting aid Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful uations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all ng possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and r own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or ses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as aforesaid,	to issue to HPDC, as assignee ent(s) which may be issued ar	f any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or of the entire right, little and interest, any and all Patent for said ad granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
		ecord to insert the filing date and application number of said title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature		Date
Charles	AIL	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
	Li Chury	Dec 14, 2017
Inventor's Signature		Date
Jackie Shi Chung	FUNG	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)	Pac	e 1 of 2

HP Inc.

#### PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84678763
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (coi	
Kerni N	renill	12	1/14/2017
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Kevin A.	MERRILL		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		 Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/14/2020** 

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

**PATENT REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0920**